Handbook
CAP-F
Multi-Nozzle Diffuser
2
Table of Contents
Description 3
Dimensions & Weights 6
Ordering Codes 7

315-400 620 567 400 313 401 360 200 10,1
10
Ordering code
THOR-
Inlet DN1(mm)
100
125
160
200
250
315
Outlet DN2(mm)
125
160
200
250
315
400
Example of the Ordering Code
THOR-125-160
Plenum box THOR with 125 mm circular inlet and 160 mm circular outlet (nominal dimensions).
11
Quick Selection
LWA
25 dB 30 dB 35 dB
m3/h l/s m3/h l/s m3/h l/s
CAP-F-125-...-16 73 20 92 26 110 31
CAP-F-160-...-25 103 29 136 38 168 47
CAP-F-200-...-36 159 44 203 56 245 68
CAP-F-250-...-49 237 66 286 79 338 94
CAP-F-315-...-81 332 92 417 116 497 138
CAP-F-400-...-81 468 130 585 163 694 193
12
Technical Parameters
Diagrams and technical parameters are available at design.systemair.com
13